HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE, 2018 STATE OF HAWAII

H.B. NO. (615

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO ANIMALS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. Section 143-16, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is
repealed.

3 "[§143-16 Contract between county of Kauai and Kauai 4 Humane Society. Pursuant to the authorization provided in 5 section 143-15 the county council of the county of Kauai shall 6 contract with the Kauai Humane Society, an incorporated - 7 nonprofit association organized under the laws of the State for 8 the prevention of cruelty to animals, upon the subject matters 9 contained in section 143-15 and shall appropriate the moneys 10 collected by the director of finance of the county of Kauai 11 under section 143-3 for use by the Kauai Humane Society. 12 In addition to the matter contained in section 143-15 the 13 Kauai Humane Society may expend funds turned over by the county 14 to construct a dog pound on Kauai; provided that the county council shall first approve the plans for the construction and 15 16 location of the dog pound.] "



1

H.B. NO. 1675

		_	By Request JAN 1 1 2018
		INTRODUCED BY:	scen
4			
3	SECTION 3.	This Act shall take	effect upon its approval.
2	and stricken.		
1	SECTION 2.	Statutory material	to be repealed is bracketed



H.B. NO. 1615

Report Title:

Kauai County Package; Animals; Licenses and Regulations; Humane Society Contract

Description:

Repeals the requirement for the county of Kauai to contract with the Kauai Humane Society to provide animal services.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.

